
2pro® 
Total Access Disposable Prophy Angle 

US

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Description:
2pro® is a single-use disposable prophy angle uniquely designed with a prophy cup and Total Access Tip for 
cleaning and polishing teeth during a dental hygiene appointment. 2pro’s prophy cup is ideal for cleaning and 
polishing facial and lingual tooth surfaces. Remove the prophy cup and use the Total Access Tip to clean and 
polish gingival and interproximal areas, veneer margins and around implants or orthodontic brackets. 2pro’s 
Total Access Tip can be used to clean and polish occlusal surfaces. 2pro can be used with Enamel Pro® Prophy 
Paste or any other prophy paste. 2pro is latex free and fits a nose-cone low-speed handpiece.

Intended Use: 
A single-use disposable prophy angle uniquely designed to operate a 2-in-1 technique with a prophy cup and 
Total Access Tip for cleaning and polishing teeth. Dental Use Only.

Indications for Use:
The prophy cup can be removed and the Total Access Tip can be used to clean and polish gingival and 
interproximal areas, veneer margins, and around implants or orthodontic brackets.

Item no. Product Specifications Item no. Product Specifications

Bag of 144

5500101 Soft/Short Cup (Purple Cup)

Bag of 1,000

5510001 Soft/Short Cup (Purple Cup)

5500102 Firm/Short Cup (Blue Cup) 5510002 Firm/Short Cup (Blue Cup) 

5500103 Soft/Long Cup (White Cup) 5510003 Soft/Long Cup (White Cup)

5500104 Firm/Long Cup (Green Cup) 5510004 Firm/Long Cup (Green Cup)

Contraindications:
Do not use 2Pro with high-speed hand pieces (3000+ RPM)

PRECAUTIONS:
• Product is designed as a single-use, disposable device.
• Do not sterilize or re-use.
• Ensure the cup and angle is securely attached, prior to use.
Rx only, Prescription device.

WARNINGS:
• Product is designed for use on a low piece handpiece. Do Not operate 2Pro above 3000 RPM.
• Do Not ReAttach the cup after removing it from the hub of your 2Pro Disposable Prophy Angle’s total access 

tip.

ADVERSE EVENTS: 
• Choking may occur from the detachment and swallowing of the disposable prophy angle or cup.

If a serious incident has occurred in relation to the device, please report the incident to the 
Manufacturer and/or competent authority of the Member State where the device was used. 

Materials:
Cup and body are Latex-Free. 

Operating Instructions:
1. Remove 2pro Total Access Disposable Prophy Angle from packaging.
2. Insert the shaft of 2pro into the nose-cone of your low-speed handpiece. Align the slot  

of the prophy angle with the guide pin on your handpiece and lock into place.
3. Safely operate 2pro for a few seconds outside the mouth to ensure that it is attached  

securely to the handpiece.
4. To polish facial and lingual tooth surfaces, use the cup on your 2pro Total Access  

Disposable Prophy Angle. (See Image 1)
5. To clean and polish gingival and interproximal areas, veneer margins and around implants or  

orthodontic brackets, remove the prophy cup and use the Total Access Tip. (See Image 2, 3, 4 & 5)
6. To clean and polish occlusal surfaces, use the cup or Total Access Tip on your 2pro  

Total Access Disposable Prophy Angle.
7. Do not operate 2pro above 3,000 rpm.
8. Do not reattach the cup after removing it from the hub of your 2pro Total Access  

Disposable Prophy Angle.
9. 2pro is designed for single-patient use. Do not sterilize or reuse.
10. Dispose of 2pro properly after each patient use.

Storage:
• Always store in the original protective packaging.
• Store in a dry environment and protected against contamination.

Disposal:
Dispose the 2Pro Prophy angle after each patient-use in accordance to CDC Guidelines for Infectious Waste 
and federal, state and local regulations.

For Further Information: 
To obtain IFU, visit premierdentalco.com or call Premier at 610-239-6000.

Symbols:
A full explanation of symbols used on Premier® Dental packaging and literature is located at  
www.premierdentalco.com/symbol-glossary

Symbols Symbol Meaning

Date and Country of Manufacture

Manufacturer

Batch number

Caution: See instructions for use

Do Not Reuse

Latex-Free

See IFU on premierdentalco.com

Medical Device

CAUTION: U.S. Federal law restricts this device to sale by or 
on the order of a physician

REF Catalog Number

Do not use it package is damaged

 Premier® Dental Products Company  
 1710 Romano Drive, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462 U.S.A.  
 610-239-6000  •  888-670-6100  •  premierdentalco.com DFU# 55001  1123047 Rev12 JC 

28˚C/82˚F

543

21

U.S. Patent #7,104,796
U.S. Patent #7,153,133

2pro®
Total Access Disposable Prophy Angle

2pro® 
Angle à prophylaxie dentaire jetable 

FR

MODE D’EMPLOI

Description:
2pro® est un angle à prophylaxie dentaire jetable à usage unique conçu avec une coupelle à prophylaxie 
dentaire et un embout à accès total permettant de nettoyer et de polir les dents lors d’une session d’hygiène 
dentaire. La coupelle à prophylaxie dentaire 2pro est idéale pour nettoyer et polir les surfaces faciales et 
linguales des dents. Retirer la coupelle à prophylaxie dentaire et utiliser l’embout à accès total pour nettoyer 
et polir les zones gingivales et interproximales, les marges de recouvrement et les zones autour des implants 
ou des bagues orthodontiques. L’embout à accès total 2pro peut s’utiliser pour nettoyer et polir les surfaces 
occlusales. 2pro peut s’utiliser avec la pâte à prophylaxie dentaire Enamel Pro® ou toute autre pâte de ce type. 
2pro est exempt de latex et s’adapte à une pièce à main à basse vitesse à cône à nez.

Mode d’emploi:
2pro est un angle à prophylaxie dentaire jetable à usage unique conçu grâce à une technique 2 en 1 avec une 
coupelle à prophylaxie dentaire et un embout à accès total permettant de nettoyer et de polir les dents. 2pro 
est exclusivement conçu pour une utilisation dentaire.

Utilisation prévue:
La coupelle à prophylaxie peut être retirée et l’embout à accès total peut être utilisé pour nettoyer et polir 
les zones gingivales et interproximales, les marges de recouvrement et les zones autour des implants ou des 
bagues orthodontiques.

Nº d’article Spécifications  
du produit

Nº d’article Spécifications  
du produit

Sac de 144

5500101
Coupelle souple/plate  
(coupelle violette

Sac de 1 000

5510001
Coupelle souple/plate  
(coupelle violette)

5500102
Coupelle ferme/plate  
(coupelle bleue)

5510002
Coupelle ferme/plate  
(coupelle bleue)

5500103
Coupelle souple/profonde  
(coupelle blanche)

5510003
Coupelle souple/profonde 
(coupelle blanche)

5500104
Coupelle ferme/profonde  
(coupelle verte)

5510004
Coupelle ferme/profonde  
(coupelle verte)

Contre-indications:
Il n’existe aucune contre-indication connue à l’utilisation des angles à prophylaxie dentaire jetables 2pro à 
accès total.

PRECAUTIONS:
• Le produit est conçu comme dispositif jetable à usage unique.
• Ne pas stériliser et ne pas réutiliser le produit.
• Veiller à ce que la coupelle et l’angle soient solidement mis en place avant leur utilisation.
Rx uniquement, dispositif vendu sur ordonnance. 

AVERTISSEMENTS:
• 2pro est conçu pour une utilisation sur une pièce à main à basse vitesse. Ne pas utiliser 2pro à une vitesse 

supérieure à 3 000 tr/mn. 
• Ne pas rattacher la coupelle après l’avoir retirée de l’arbre de votre angle à prophylaxie dentaire jetable 2pro 

à accès total.

ÉVÉNEMENTS INDÉSIRABLES : 
• L’étouffement peut survenir à la suite du décollement et de l’ingestion de l’angle à prophylaxie jetable ou de 

la coupelle. 

Si un incident grave se produit en lien avec le dispositif, veuillez signaler cet incident au fabricant ou à 
une autorité compétente dans l’État membre où le dispositif a été utilisé.

Matériaux :
La cupule et le corps ne contiennent pas de latex.

Instructions de fonctionnement:
1. Retirer l’angle à prophylaxie dentaire jetable 2pro à accès total de son emballage.
2. Insérer l’arbre du 2pro dans le cône à nez de votre pièce à main à basse vitesse. Aligner l’encoche de 

l’angle à la broche guide de votre pièce à main et enclencher en place.
3. Par souci de sécurité, faire tourner 2pro pendant quelques secondes hors de la bouhe pour s’assurer 

qu’il est bien fixé à la pièce à main.
4. Pour polir les surfaces faciales et linguales des dents, utiliser la coupelle de votre angle à prophylaxie 

dentaire jetable 2pro à accès total. (Voir l’Image 1)
5. Retirer la coupelle à prophylaxie dentaire et utiliser l’embout à accès total pour nettoyer  

 et polir les zones gingivales et interproximales, les marges de recouvrement et les zones autour des 
implants ou des bagues orthodontiques. (Voir Images 2, 3, 4 & 5)

6. Utiliser la coupelle ou l’embout à accès total sur votre angle à prophylaxie dentaire jetable 2pro à 
accès total pour et polir surfaces occlusales.

7. Ne pas utiliser 2pro à une vitesse supérieure à 3 000 tr/mn.
8. Ne pas rattacher la coupelle après l’avoir retirée de l’arbre de votre angle à prophy-laxie dentaire 

jetable 2pro à accès total.
9. 2pro est conçu pour une utilisation unique sur le patient. Ne pas le stériliser ni le réutiliser.
10. Jeter 2pro comme il convient après chaque utilisation sur un patient.

Entreposage :
• Toujours conserver dans l’emballage de protection d’origine.
• Entreposer dans un environnement sec et protégé contre la contamination.

Élimination :
Éliminer le contre-angle de prophylaxie 2pro après chaque utilisation sur un patient 
conformément aux recommandations des CDC relatives aux déchets infectieux et aux 
réglementations fédérales, provinciales et locales.

Pour obtenir plus d’information :
Pour obtenir une fiche signalétique, consultez le site premierdentalco.com ou composez le 610-239-6000.

Symboles:
Une explication complète des symboles utilisés sur le conditionnement Premier® Dental et la documentation 
sont accessible à l’adresse www.premierdentalco.com/symbol-glossary

Symboles Signification du symbole

Date et pays de fabrication

Fabricant

Numéro de lot

Mise en garde : Voir le mode d’emploi



À usage unique

Sans latex

See IFU onVoir le mode d’emploi à premierdentalco.com 

Dispositif médical

CAUTION: U.S. Federal law restricts this device to sale by or 
on the order of a physician

REF Numéro de catalogue

Ne pas utiliser si l’emballage est endommagé

2pro®
Ángulo profiláctico desechable 

ES

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Descripción:
2pro® es un ángulo profiláctico desechable de un único uso diseñado exclusivamente con un copa profiláctica 
y una punta de acceso total para la limpieza y el pulido de los dientes durante una sesión de higiene 
dental. La copa profiláctica del 2pro es ideal para la limpieza y el pulido de las superficies dentales faciales 
y linguales. Retire la copa profiláctica y utilice la punta de acceso total para limpiar y pulir áreas gingivales e 
interproximales, márgenes de carilla y alrededor de implantes o brackets ortodóncicos. La punta de acceso 
total del 2pro puede utilizarse para limpiar y pulir superficies oclusales. 2pro puede utilizarse con la pasta 
profiláctica Enamel Pro® o cualquier otra pasta profiláctica. 2pro no contiene látex y se ajusta a una pieza de 
mano dental de baja velocidad y cabezal cónico.

Uso previsto:
Un ángulo profiláctico desechable de un único uso diseñado exclusivamente para ejecutar una técnica 2 en 
1 una copa profiláctica y una punta de acceso total para la limpieza y el pulido de los dientes. Para uso dental 
solamente.

Indicaciones de uso:
La copa profiláctica se puede retirar y la punta de acceso total se puede utilizar para limpiar y pulir áreas 
gingivales e interproximales, márgenes de carilla y alrededor de implantes o brackets ortodóncicos.

Número  
de artículo

Especificaciones  
del producto

Número  
de artículo

Especificaciones  
del producto

Bolsa de 144

5500101 Copa blanda/corta (copa morada)

Bolsa de 
1000

5510001 Copa blanda/corta (copa morada)

5500102 Copa firme/corta (copa azul) 5510002 Copa firme/corta (copa azul)

5500103 Copa blanda/larga (copa blanca) 5510003 Copa blanda/larga (copa blanca)

5500104 Copa firme/larga (copa verde) 5510004 Copa firme/larga (copa verde)

Contraindicaciones:
No utilice 2pro con piezas de mano de alta velocidad (300 o más r. p. m.)

PRECAUCIONES:
• El producto está diseñado como un dispositivo desechable de un solo uso.
• No esterilice ni reutilice.
• Asegúrese de que la copa y el ángulo estén conectados de forma segura, antes de usarlos.
Dispositivo solo con receta médica.

ADVERTENCIAS:
• El producto está diseñado para usarse en una pieza dental dental de baja velocidad. No opere el 2pro a más 

de 3000 r. p. m. 
• No vuelva a acoplar la copa después de quitarla del cubo de la punta de acceso total del ángulo profiláctico 

desechable 2pro.

ACONTECIMIENTOS ADVERSOS:
• Se puede producir asfixia si se desprende y traga la copa o el ángulo profiláctico desechable.

Si se produjo un incidente grave en relación con el dispositivo, notifique el incidente al fabricante y/o a la 
autoridad competente del estado miembro donde se utilizó el dispositivo.

Materiales:
La copa y el cuerpo no contienen látex.

Instrucciones de operación:
1. Saque el ángulo profiláctico desechable 2pro de acceso total del paquete.
2. Inserte el eje del 2pro en el cabezal cónico de la pieza de mano dental de baja velocidad. Alinee la 

ranura del ángulo profiláctico con el pasador guía de la pieza de mano y bloquéelo en su lugar.
3. Opere con seguridad el 2pro durante unos pocos segundos fuera de la boca para verifi-car que está 

acoplado firmemente a la pieza de mano.
4. Para pulir las superficies dentales facial y lingual, utilice la copa del ángulo profiláctico desechable 

2pro de acceso total. (Ver Imagen 1)
5. Para limpiar y pulir áreas gingivales e interproximales, márgenes de carilla y alrededor de implantes o 

brackets ortodóncicos, retire la copa profiláctica y use la punta de acceso  total. (Ver imágenes 2, 3, 4 y 5)
6.  Para limpiar y pulir las superficies oclusales, utilice la copa o la punta de acceso total del ángulo 

profiláctico desechable 2pro de acceso total.
7. El 2pro no debe operarse a más de 3000 r. p. m.
8. No vuelva a acoplar la copa después de quitarla del cubo del ángulo profiláctico desechable 2pro 

de acceso total.
9. El 2pro está diseñado para usarse en un único paciente. No esterilice ni reutilice.
10. Deseche el 2pro apropiadamente después de su uso en el paciente.

Almacenamiento:
• Conserve siempre el producto en el envase protector original.
• Consérvelo en un entorno seco y protegido contra la contaminación.

Eliminación:
Elimine el ángulo de profilaxis 2Pro después de cada uso en un paciente de acuerdo con las 
directrices para la eliminación de productos infecciosos de los Centros para el Control de las 
Enfermedades (CDC) y los reglamentos federales, estatales y locales.

Para más información: 
Para obtener una hoja de datos de seguridad, visite premierdentalco.com o llame al (+1) 610-239-6000

Símbolos:
Una explicación completa de los símbolos utilizados en el envasado de Premier® Dental y en la 
documentación se encuentra en www.premierdentalco.com/symbol-glossary

Símbolos Significado del símbolo

 Fecha y país de fabricación

Fabricante

Número de lote

Precaución: Consulte las instrucciones de uso.

De un solo uso

Sin látex

 Consulte las instrucciones de uso en www.premierdentalco.
com 

Dispositivo médico

PRECAUCIÓN: Las leyes federales estadounidenses 
restringen la venta de este producto a médicos o por 
prescripción facultativa.

REF Número de catálogo

No utilizar si el envase está dañado

2pro® 
일회용 치면세마 앵글 (Disposable Prophy Angle) 

KR

사용 지침

제품 설명:
치위생 치료 시 치아를 세척하고 연마하는 데 사용하는 일회용 프로피 앵글인 2pro®는 프로피 컵과 
토탈 엑세스 팁이 달린 고유한 설계가 특징입니다. 2pro의 프로피 컵은 전면 및 후면 치아 표면을 세척 및 
폴리싱하는 데 이상적입니다. 프로피 컵을 제거하고 토탈 엑세스 팁을 사용하여 치은 및 치간 부위, 비니어 
마진 및 임플란트 혹은 치아교정용 브라켓 주변을 세척하고 연마 하십시오. 2pro의 토탈 엑세스 팁은 교합 
표면의 세척 및 폴리싱에 활용할 수 있습니다. 2pro는 Enamel Pro® 프로피 페이스트 혹은 다른 프로피 
페이스트 제품과 함께 사용할 수 있습니다. 2pro는 라텍스를 함유하지 않으며 노즈콘 저속도 핸드피스에 
적합합니다.
용도: 
치아를 세척하고 연마하는 데 사용하는 일회용 프로피 앵글인 2pro®는 프로피 컵과 토탈 엑세스 팁이 
장착되어 2가지 술기를 1개의 기구로 시술할 수 있도록 고유하게 설계되었습니다. 치과 전용.
용도:
프로피 컵을 벗기고 토탈 엑세스 팁을 사용하여 치은과 치간 부위, 비니어 마진, 임플란트, 치아교정용 
브라켓 주변을 세척하고 연마할 수 있습니다.

품목 번호 품목 사양 품목 번호 품목 사양

144개 포장

5500101 연성/짧은 컵 (보라색 컵)

1000개 
포장

5510001 연성/짧은 컵 (보라색 컵)

5500102 경성/짧은 컵 (파란색 컵) 5510002 경성/짧은 컵 (파란색 컵)

5500103 연성/긴 컵 (흰색 컵) 5510003 연성/긴 컵 (흰색 컵)

5500104 경성/긴 컵 (녹색 컵) 5510004 경성/긴 컵 (녹색 컵)

금기사항:
2pro를 고속 핸드피스(3,000rpm 이상)와 함께 사용하지 마십시오
주의사항: 
• 본 제품은 한 번 사용하고 폐기하는 일회용 장치로 설계되었습니다.
• 멸균하거나 재사용하지 마십시오.
• 사용하기 전에 컵과 앵글이 단단히 부착되어 있는지 확인하십시오.
• 처방 전용, 처방 기기.
경고:
• 본 제품은 저속 핸드피스에 부착하여 사용하도록 설계되었습니다. 2pro를 3,000rpm 이상 속도에서 

작동하지 마십시오.
• 2pro 일회용 프로피 앵글 토탈 엑세스 팁의 허브에서 컵을 벗긴 후 다시 씌우지 마십시오.

이상반응:
• 일회용 프로피 앵글 또는 컵이 분리되어 삼킬 경우 질식이 발생할 수 있습니다.
기기와 관련하여 심각한 사고가 발생한 경우, 제조사 및/또는 본 기기가 사용되는 회원국의 관할 기관에 
사고를 보고하십시오.
소재:
컵과 본체에는 라텍스가 함유되어 있지 않습니다.
사용 설명:
1. 2pro 토탈 엑세스 일회용 프로피 앵글의 포장을 벗깁니다.
2. 2pro의 축을 저속 핸드피스의 노즈콘에 끼웁니다. 프로피 앵글의 슬롯을 핸드피스의 가이드핀에 정렬하

여 제자리에 단단히 장착되도록 합니다.
3. 입 밖에서 안전하게 몇 초간 작동해 봄으로써 2pro가 핸드피스에 제대로 장착되었는지 확인합니다.
4. 치아의 안면과 설면을 연마하려면 2pro 토탈 엑세스 일회용 프로피 앵글의 컵을 사용합니다. (그림 1 참

조)
5. 치은과 치간 부위, 치관 마진, 임플란트, 치아교정용 브라켓 주변을 스케일링하고 연마하려면 프로피 컵

을 벗기고 토탈 엑세스 팁을 사용합니다. (그림 2, 3, 4, 5 참조)
6. 교합면을 스케일링하고 연마하려면 2pro 토탈 엑세스 일회용 프로피 앵글의 컵 또는 토탈 엑세스 팁을 

사용합니다.
7. 2pro를 3,000rpm 이상 속도에서 사용하지 마십시오.
8. 2pro 토탈 엑세스 일회용 프로피 앵글의 허브에서 컵을 벗긴 후 다시 씌우지 마십시오.
9. 2pro는 단일 환자용으로 설계되었습니다. 멸균하거나 재사용하지 마십시오.
10. 2pro를 환자 한 명에게 올바르게 사용한 후에는 폐기하십시오.

보관:
• 항상 원래의 보호 포장에 보관하십시오.
• 건조한 환경에 보관하고 오염으로부터 보호하십시오.

폐기:
CDC 감염성 폐기물 지침 및 연방, 주 및 지역의 가이드라인에 따라 각 환자 사용 후 2pro 프로피 앵글을 
폐기하십시오.
추가 정보를 원하시는 경우: 
SDS나 IFU를 원하시면 www.premierdentalco.com을 방문하시거나 +1 610-239-6000번으로 Premier
에 전화하십시오.
기호:
Premier Dental 포장 및 문헌에 사용된 기호에 관한 자세한 설명은  
www.premierdentalco.com/symbol-glossary에서 확인하실 수 있습니다.

기호 기호 의미

제조일자 및 국가

제조사

배치번호

주의: 사용 지침 참조

일회용

라텍스 미함유

사용 지침은 premierdentalco.com 참조

의료 기기

사용 지침은 premierdentalco.com 참조

REF 카탈로그 번호

포장이 손상된 경우 사용하지 마십시오


